1
®
HA5023
Dual 125MHz Video Current
Feedback Amplifier
The HA5023 is a wide bandwidth high slew rate dual
amplifier optimized for video applications and gains between
1 and 10. It is a current feedback amplifier and thus yields

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HA5023IP HA5023IP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
HA5023IPZ
(Note)
HA5023IPZ -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
HA5023IB 5023I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HA5023IB96 5023I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M8.15
HA5023IBZ
(Note)
5023IBZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
HA5023IBZ96
(Note)
5023IBZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M8.15
HA5023EVAL High Speed Op Amp DIP Evaluation Board
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing
only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing
applications.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free